Additional information about the Corporation is available on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

Caution Regarding Forward Looking Statements
Except for historical information contained in this MD&A, disclosure statements contained herein are forward-
looking.  Certain statements contained herein are “forward-looking” and are based on the opinions and estimates of
management, or on opinions and estimates provided to and accepted by management.  Forward-looking statements
are subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual events or results to differ
materially from those expressed or implied.  Readers are therefore cautioned not to place reliance on any forward-
looking statement.

APPENDIX C

 NY85 CAPITAL INC.

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
January 31, 2012
(UNAUDITED – Expressed in Canadian dollars)

2

NY85 CAPITAL INC.
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
JANUARY 31, 2012
(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian dollars)

January 31, 2012 Adjustments Notes Pro Forma

Assets
Current

Cash   $ 167,460 $ (20,000) 3(a)
   300,000 3(c)
   200,000 3(d)
   (35,000) 3(e) $ 612,460
Other receivables   8,005   8,005

   175,465  445,000   620,465

Exploration and evaluation assets   20,000 3(a)
   9,000 3(b)  29,000

   $ 175,465 $ 474,000  $ 649,465

Liabilities
Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 2,240 $ 50,000 3(d) $ 52,240

Shareholders' Equity
Capital stock   212,106  9,000 3(b)
   300,000 3(c)
   150,000 3(d)
   (35,000) 3(e)  636,106
Contributed surplus   38,000   38,000
Warrants   12,000   12,000
Deficit   (88,881)   (88,881)

   173,225  424,000   597,225

  $ 175,465 $ 474,000  $ 649,465

NY85 CAPITAL INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
January 31, 2012
(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian dollars)

3

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been prepared by management of
NY85 Capital Inc. (the “Company”) for inclusion in the Filing Statement of the Company (the
“Filing Statement”) dated May 16, 2012 in respect of the proposed Qualifying Transaction
involving the exclusive option agreement with Newcastle Minerals Ltd. (“Newcastle”) to acquire a
60% undivided interest in and to the West Timmins Gold Project located in Carscallen Township,